BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL **PESHAWAR**

Appeal No. 1796/2022			
Irshad Mangat		Appellant.	
	V/S	•	
Government of Khyber Pakh	ntunkhwa, through Secretary, Hea	alth KP	
Peshawar & Others		Respondents	
(Rep	oly on behalf of Respondent No. 3	3)	

INDEX

S.NO.	PARTICULAR.	ANNEXURE.	PAGE.
1.	Reply		1
2.	Affidavit		2
3.	Authority Letter		3

Rep. 224/024 Repara

17301-1327637-9 0346 9191981

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Appeal No. 1796/2022

Irshad Mangat.

V/S

Appellant Service Tribung V/S

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary, Health KP

Peshawar & Others

Respondents.

(Reply on behalf of Respondent No. 3)

Respectfully Sheweth: -

Para 1 to 5: -

7

It is submitted that the matter in hand totally relates to Respondent No.1, 2 &4 and they are in better position to satisfy the grievances of the appellant. Besides, the appellant has raised no grievances against Respondent No. 3

Keeping in view the above mentioned facts it is therefore, humbly prayed that the name of Respondent No. 3 may kindly be deleted from the array of Respondents.

ACCOUNTANT GENERAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA Dr. Akban Ali

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Appeal No. 1796/2022	•
Irshad Mangat	. Appellant.
V/S	
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary, Health KP Peshawar & Others	.Respondents.
(Reply on behalf of Respondent No. 3)	

AFFIDAVIT

I, Dr. Akbar Ali Khan, Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar do hereby solemnly affirms & declare that the reply submitted on behalf of Respondents No.3 is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this honorable Court.

It is further stated on oath that in this appeal the answering respondent has neither been placed Ex-part nor his defense has been struck off.

ACCOUNTANT GENERAL KHYBER PAKATUNKHWA





Office of the ACCOUNTANT GENERAL

Fort Road, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar Pakistan Phone: 091 9211250-54

AUTHORITY LETTER

Mr Tariq ShahSenior Auditor office of the Accountant General KP is hereby authorized to attend the Service Tribunal Peshawar on behalf of this office and Submit the reply in Service appeal No.1796/2022 titled Irshad Mangat Versus Govt. of KP Through Secretary, Health KP Peshawar & Others.

Accounts Officer (Litigation)